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Precinct

Electionwide

Electionwide

PCT 9401

PCT 9403

PCT 9404

PCT 9406

PCT 9408

PCT 9413

PCT 9414

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Registered
Voters

2,566
2,566
2,566

2,247
2,247
2,247

3,243
3,243
3,243

2,415
2,415
2,415

2,979
2,979
2,979

3,296
3,296
3,296

2,227
2,227
2,227

Voters Cast

67
972
1,039

54
911
965

82
1,262
1,344

53
760
813

74
1,211
1,285

64
1,321
1,385

36
832
868

% Turnout

2.61%
37.88%
40.49%

2.40%
40.54%
42.95%

2.53%
38.91%
41.44%

2.19%
31.47%
33.66%

2.48%
40.65%
43.14%

1.94%
40.08%
42.02%

1.62%
37.36%
38.98%

City and County of San Francisco
September 16, 2025 Special Recall Election
Preliminary Statement of the Vote - 3
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Precinct Regl\slftfz

PCT 9417
Election Day 2,211
Vote by Mail 2,211
Total 2,211

PCT 9421
Election Day 2,106
Vote by Mail 2,106
Total 2,106

PCT 9423
Election Day 2,363
Vote by Mail 2,363
Total 2,363

PCT 9425
Election Day 2,761
Vote by Mail 2,761
Total 2,761

PCT 9427
Election Day 3,041
Vote by Mail 3,041
Total 3,041

PCT 9429
Election Day 3,029
Vote by Mail 3,029
Total 3,029

PCT 9432
Election Day 2,164
Vote by Mail 2,164
Total 2,164

PCT 9435
Election Day 2,214
Vote by Mail 2,214
Total 2,214

PCT 9437
Election Day 3,233
Vote by Mail 3,233

Total 3,233

Voters Cast

42
966
1,008

42
729
771

50
1,063
1,113

36
1,194
1,230

37
1,129
1,166

62
1,253
1,315

31
849
880

81
995
1,076

83
1,347
1,430

% Turnout

1.90%
43.69%
45.59%

1.99%
34.62%
36.61%

2.12%
44.99%
47.10%

1.30%
43.25%
44.55%

1.22%
37.13%
38.34%

2.05%
41.37%
43.41%

1.43%
39.23%
40.67%

3.66%
44.94%
48.60%

2.57%
41.66%
44.23%
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Precinct

PCT 9439
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

PCT 9442
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

PCT 9449
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

PCT 9451
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Cumulative - Total
Electionwide - Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail

Registered
Voters

2,006
2,006
2,006

3,195
3,195
3,195

594
594
594

2,383
2,383
2,383
50,273

0
0
0
0
50,273

50,273
50,273

Voters Cast

28
816
844

45
1375
1,420

20
294
314

30

973
1,003
21,269

0
0
0
0
21,269

1,017
20,252

% Turnout

1.40%
40.68%
42.07%

1.41%
43.04%
44.44%

3.37%
49.49%
52.86%

1.26%
40.83%
42.09%
42.31%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
42.31%
2.02%
40.28%
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Recall Measure for Member, Board of Supervisors District 4

Precinct g8 S 3 Precinct Y
Electionwide Electionwide
Electionwide Electionwide
PCT 9401 PCT 9401
Election Day 2,566 0 0 Election Day 44
Vote by Mail 2,566 2 0 Vote by Mail 582
Total 2,566 2 0 Total 626
PCT 9403 PCT 9403
Election Day 2,247 0 0 Election Day 32
Vote by Mail 2,247 4 0 Vote by Mail 563
Total 2,247 4 0 Total 595
PCT 9404 PCT 9404
Election Day 3,243 1 0 Election Day 51
Vote by Mail 3,243 4 1 Vote by Mail 740
Total 3,243 5 1 Total 791
PCT 9406 PCT 9406
Election Day 2,415 0 0 Election Day 30
Vote by Mail 2,415 1 0 Vote by Mail 405
Total 2,415 1 0 Total 435
PCT 9408 PCT 9408
Election Day 2,979 0 0 Election Day 40
Vote by Mail 2,979 6 0 Vote by Mail 667
Total 2,979 6 0 Total 707
PCT 9413 PCT 9413
Election Day 3,296 0 0 Election Day 45
Vote by Mail 3,296 4 0 Vote by Mail 858
Total 3,296 4 0 Total 903
PCT 9414 PCT 9414
Election Day 2,227 0 0 Election Day 23
Vote by Mail 2,227 0 0 Vote by Mail 458

Total 2,227 0 0 Total 481

65.67%
60.00%
60.37%

59.26%
62.07%
61.91%

62.96%
58.87%
59.12%

56.60%
53.36%
53.57%

54.05%
55.35%
55.28%

70.31%
65.15%
65.39%

63.89%
55.05%
55.41%

No

23
388
411

22
344
366

30
517
547

23
354
377

34
538
572

19
459
478

13
374
387

34.33%
40.00%
39.63%

40.74%
37.93%
38.09%

37.04%
41.13%
40.88%

43.40%
46.64%
46.43%

45.95%
44.65%
44.72%

29.69%
34.85%
34.61%

36.11%
44.95%
44.59%
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Total Votes

67
970
1,037

54
907
961

81
1,257
1,338

53
759
812

74
1,205
1,279

64
1,317
1,381

36
832
868
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Precinct
PCT 9417

PCT 9421

PCT 9423

PCT 9425

PCT 9427

PCT 9429

PCT 9432

PCT 9435

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Registered

2,106
2,106
2,106

2,363
2,363
2,363

2,761
2,761
2,761

3,041
3,041
3,041

3,029
3,029
3,029

2,164
2,164
2,164

2,214
2,214
2,214

Undervotes

o

Overvotes

o O

Precinct
PCT 9417

PCT 9421

PCT 9423

PCT 9425

PCT 9427

PCT 9429

PCT 9432

PCT 9435

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Yes

21
601
622

27
452
479

28
549
577

27
827
854

18
715
733

34
778
812

20
559
579

60
605
665

50.00%
62.22%
61.71%

64.29%
62.00%
62.13%

56.00%
51.79%
51.98%

75.00%
69.44%
69.60%

48.65%
63.84%
63.35%

54.84%
62.29%
61.94%

64.52%
66.15%
66.10%

74.07%
60.93%
61.92%

No

21
365
386

15
277
292

22
511
533

364
373

19
405
424

28
471
499

11
286
297

21
388
409

50.00%
37.78%
38.29%

35.71%
38.00%
37.87%

44.00%
48.21%
48.02%

25.00%
30.56%
30.40%

51.35%
36.16%
36.65%

45.16%
37.71%
38.06%

35.48%
33.85%
33.90%

25.93%
39.07%
38.08%
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Total Votes

N
N

966
1,008

42
729
771

50
1,060
1,110

36
1,191
1,227

37
1,120
1,157

62
1,249
1,311

31
845
876

993
1,074
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Precinct
PCT 9437
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9439
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9442
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9449
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9451
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Vote by Mail

Total
Cumulative - Total

Electionwide - Total

Registered
Voters

w
N
w
w

3,233
3,233

2,006
2,006
2,006

3,195
3,195
3,195

594
594
594

2,383
2,383
2,383
50,273

o O O o

50,273

Undervotes

o

57

o O O o

57

Overvotes

o O

o O o

_

o O O o

-

Precinct
PCT 9437
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9439
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9442
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9449
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
PCT 9451
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Electionwide - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Cumulative - Total

Electionwide - Total

Yes

922
983

23
565
588

30
866
896

18
234
252

24
730
754

13,332

o O o o

13,332

73.49%
68.50%
68.79%

82.14%
69.24%
69.67%

66.67%
63.30%
63.41%

90.00%
79.59%
80.25%

80.00%
75.18%
75.32%
62.85%

62.85%

No

22
424
446

251
256

15
502
517

60
62

241
247
7,879

o O o o

7,879

26.51%
31.50%
31.21%

17.86%
30.76%
30.33%

33.33%
36.70%
36.59%

10.00%
20.41%
19.75%

20.00%
24.82%
24.68%
37.15%

37.15%
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Total Votes

o]
w

1,346
1,429

28
816
844

45
1,368
1,413

20
294
314

30

971
1,001
21,211

o O o o

21,211



