Page: 1 of 6 9/18/2025 4:16:36 PM

## City and County of San Francisco September 16, 2025 Special Recall Election Preliminary Statement of the Vote - 3

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Electionwide			
Electionwide			
PCT 9401			
Election Day	2,566	67	2.61%
Vote by Mail	2,566	972	37.88%
Total	2,566	1,039	40.49%
PCT 9403			
Election Day	2,247	54	2.40%
Vote by Mail	2,247	911	40.54%
Total	2,247	965	42.95%
PCT 9404			
Election Day	3,243	82	2.53%
Vote by Mail	3,243	1,262	38.91%
Total	3,243	1,344	41.44%
PCT 9406			
Election Day	2,415	53	2.19%
Vote by Mail	2,415	760	31.47%
Total	2,415	813	33.66%
PCT 9408			
Election Day	2,979	74	2.48%
Vote by Mail	2,979	1,211	40.65%
Total	2,979	1,285	43.14%
PCT 9413			
Election Day	3,296	64	1.94%
Vote by Mail	3,296	1,321	40.08%
Total	3,296	1,385	42.02%
PCT 9414			
Election Day	2,227	36	1.62%
Vote by Mail	2,227	832	37.36%
Total	2,227	868	38.98%

Page: 2 of 6 9/18/2025 4:16:36 PM

Page: 2 of 6						
Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout			
PCT 9417						
Election Day	2,211	42	1.90%			
Vote by Mail	2,211	966	43.69%			
Total	2,211	1,008	45.59%			
PCT 9421						
Election Day	2,106	42	1.99%			
Vote by Mail	2,106	729	34.62%			
Total	2,106	771	36.61%			
PCT 9423						
Election Day	2,363	50	2.12%			
Vote by Mail	2,363	1,063	44.99%			
Total	2,363	1,113	47.10%			
PCT 9425						
Election Day	2,761	36	1.30%			
Vote by Mail	2,761	1,194	43.25%			
Total	2,761	1,230	44.55%			
PCT 9427						
Election Day	3,041	37	1.22%			
Vote by Mail	3,041	1,129	37.13%			
Total	3,041	1,166	38.34%			
PCT 9429						
Election Day	3,029	62	2.05%			
Vote by Mail	3,029	1,253	41.37%			
Total	3,029	1,315	43.41%			
PCT 9432						
Election Day	2,164	31	1.43%			
Vote by Mail	2,164	849	39.23%			
Total	2,164	880	40.67%			
PCT 9435						
Election Day	2,214	81	3.66%			
Vote by Mail	2,214	995	44.94%			
Total	2,214	1,076	48.60%			
PCT 9437						
Election Day	3,233	83	2.57%			
Vote by Mail	3,233	1,347	41.66%			
Total	3,233	1,430	44.23%			

Page: 3 of 6 9/18/2025 4:16:36 PM

	Registered		
Precinct	Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
PCT 9439			
Election Day	2,006	28	1.40%
Vote by Mail	2,006	816	40.68%
Total	2,006	844	42.07%
PCT 9442			
Election Day	3,195	45	1.41%
Vote by Mail	3,195	1,375	43.04%
Total	3,195	1,420	44.44%
PCT 9449			
Election Day	594	20	3.37%
Vote by Mail	594	294	49.49%
Total	594	314	52.86%
PCT 9451			
Election Day	2,383	30	1.26%
Vote by Mail	2,383	973	40.83%
Total	2,383	1,003	42.09%
Electionwide - Total	50,273	21,269	42.31%
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Election Day	0	0	N/A
Vote by Mail	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
Electionwide - Total	50,273	21,269	42.31%
Election Day	50,273	1,017	2.02%
Vote by Mail	50,273	20,252	40.28%

Page: 4 of 6 9/18/2025 4:16:36 PM

## **Recall Measure for Member, Board of Supervisors District 4**

Precinct	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Electionwide			
Electionwide			
PCT 9401			
Election Day	2,566	0	C
Vote by Mail	2,566	2	(
Total	2,566	2	C
PCT 9403			
Election Day	2,247	0	C
Vote by Mail	2,247	4	C
Total	2,247	4	C
PCT 9404			
Election Day	3,243	1	C
Vote by Mail	3,243	4	1
Total	3,243	5	1
PCT 9406			
Election Day	2,415	0	(
Vote by Mail	2,415	1	C
Total	2,415	1	(
PCT 9408			
Election Day	2,979	0	C
Vote by Mail	2,979	6	C
Total	2,979	6	C
PCT 9413			
Election Day	3,296	0	C
Vote by Mail	3,296	4	C
Total	3,296	4	C
PCT 9414			
Election Day	2,227	0	C
Vote by Mail	2,227	0	C
Total	2,227	0	C

Precinct	No Yes		۲es		Total Votes
Electionwide					
Electionwide					
PCT 9401					
Election Day	44	65.67%	23	34.33%	67
Vote by Mail	582	60.00%	388	40.00%	970
Total	626	60.37%	411	39.63%	1,037
PCT 9403					
Election Day	32	59.26%	22	40.74%	54
Vote by Mail	563	62.07%	344	37.93%	907
Total	595	61.91%	366	38.09%	961
PCT 9404					
Election Day	51	62.96%	30	37.04%	81
Vote by Mail	740	58.87%	517	41.13%	1,257
Total	791	59.12%	547	40.88%	1,338
PCT 9406					
Election Day	30	56.60%	23	43.40%	53
Vote by Mail	405	53.36%	354	46.64%	759
Total	435	53.57%	377	46.43%	812
PCT 9408					
Election Day	40	54.05%	34	45.95%	74
Vote by Mail	667	55.35%	538	44.65%	1,205
Total	707	55.28%	572	44.72%	1,279
PCT 9413					
Election Day	45	70.31%	19	29.69%	64
Vote by Mail	858	65.15%	459	34.85%	1,317
Total	903	65.39%	478	34.61%	1,381
PCT 9414					
Election Day	23	63.89%	13	36.11%	36
Vote by Mail	458	55.05%	374	44.95%	832
Total	481	55.41%	387	44.59%	868

Page: 5 of 6 9/18/2025 4:16:36 PM

Precinct  PCT 9417  Election Day 2,211 0  Vote by Mail 2,211 0  Total 2,211 0  PCT 9421  Election Day 2,106 0  Vote by Mail 2,106 0  Total 2,106 0  PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0  Vote by Mail 2,363 3	0 Overvotes
PCT 9417  Election Day 2,211 0  Vote by Mail 2,211 0  Total 2,211 0  PCT 9421  Election Day 2,106 0  Vote by Mail 2,106 0  Total 2,106 0  PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0	0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail         2,211         0           Total         2,211         0           PCT 9421         2,106         0           Vote by Mail         2,106         0           Total         2,106         0           PCT 9423         Election Day         2,363         0	0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2,211 0  PCT 9421  Election Day 2,106 0  Vote by Mail 2,106 0  Total 2,106 0  PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0	0 0 0 0
PCT 9421  Election Day 2,106 0  Vote by Mail 2,106 0  Total 2,106 0  PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0	0 0 0
Election Day 2,106 0  Vote by Mail 2,106 0  Total 2,106 0  PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0	0
Vote by Mail         2,106         0           Total         2,106         0           PCT 9423         Election Day         2,363         0	0
Total 2,106 0  PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0	0
PCT 9423  Election Day 2,363 0	0
Election Day 2,363 0	
Vote by Mail 2,363 3	^
	0
Total 2,363 3	0
PCT 9425	
Election Day 2,761 0	0
Vote by Mail 2,761 3	0
Total 2,761 3	0
PCT 9427	
Election Day 3,041 0	0
Vote by Mail 3,041 9	0
Total 3,041 9	0
PCT 9429	
Election Day 3,029 0	0
Vote by Mail 3,029 4	0
Total 3,029 4	0
PCT 9432	
Election Day 2,164 0	0
Vote by Mail 2,164 4	0
Total 2,164 4	0
PCT 9435	
Election Day 2,214 0	0
Vote by Mail 2,214 2	0
Total 2,214 2	0

Precinct		Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
PCT 9417		,				F
	Election Day	21	50.00%	21	50.00%	42
	Vote by Mail	601	62.22%	365	37.78%	966
	Total	622	61.71%	386	38.29%	1,008
PCT 9421						,,,,,,
	Election Day	27	64.29%	15	35.71%	42
	Vote by Mail	452	62.00%	277	38.00%	729
	Total	479	62.13%	292	37.87%	771
PCT 9423						
	Election Day	28	56.00%	22	44.00%	50
	Vote by Mail	549	51.79%	511	48.21%	1,060
	Total	577	51.98%	533	48.02%	1,110
PCT 9425						
	Election Day	27	75.00%	9	25.00%	36
	Vote by Mail	827	69.44%	364	30.56%	1,191
	Total	854	69.60%	373	30.40%	1,227
PCT 9427						
	Election Day	18	48.65%	19	51.35%	37
	Vote by Mail	715	63.84%	405	36.16%	1,120
	Total	733	63.35%	424	36.65%	1,157
PCT 9429						
	Election Day	34	54.84%	28	45.16%	62
	Vote by Mail	778	62.29%	471	37.71%	1,249
	Total	812	61.94%	499	38.06%	1,311
PCT 9432						
	Election Day	20	64.52%	11	35.48%	31
	Vote by Mail	559	66.15%	286	33.85%	845
	Total	579	66.10%	297	33.90%	876
PCT 9435						
	Election Day	60	74.07%	21	25.93%	81
	Vote by Mail	605	60.93%	388	39.07%	993
	Total	665	61.92%	409	38.08%	1,074

Page: 6 of 6 9/18/2025 4:16:36 PM

9			
Precinct	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
PCT 9437			
Election Day	3,233	0	0
Vote by Mail	3,233	1	0
Total	3,233	1	0
PCT 9439			
Election Day	2,006	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,006	0	0
Total	2,006	0	0
PCT 9442			
Election Day	3,195	0	0
Vote by Mail	3,195	7	0
Total	3,195	7	0
PCT 9449			
Election Day	594	0	0
Vote by Mail	594	0	0
Total	594	0	0
PCT 9451			
Election Day	2,383	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,383	2	0
Total	2,383	2	0
Electionwide - Total	50,273	57	1
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Election Day	0	0	0
Vote by Mail	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
Electionwide - Total	50,273	57	1

					-, -, -
Precinct	Yes		ON.		Total Votes
PCT 9437					
Election Day	61	73.49%	22	26.51%	83
Vote by Mail	922	68.50%	424	31.50%	1,346
Total	983	68.79%	446	31.21%	1,429
PCT 9439					
Election Day	23	82.14%	5	17.86%	28
Vote by Mail	565	69.24%	251	30.76%	816
Total	588	69.67%	256	30.33%	844
PCT 9442					
Election Day	30	66.67%	15	33.33%	45
Vote by Mail	866	63.30%	502	36.70%	1,368
Total	896	63.41%	517	36.59%	1,413
PCT 9449					
Election Day	18	90.00%	2	10.00%	20
Vote by Mail	234	79.59%	60	20.41%	294
Total	252	80.25%	62	19.75%	314
PCT 9451					
Election Day	24	80.00%	6	20.00%	30
Vote by Mail	730	75.18%	241	24.82%	971
Total	754	75.32%	247	24.68%	1,001
Electionwide - Total	13,332	62.85%	7,879	37.15%	21,211
Cumulative					
Cumulative					
Election Day	0		0		0
Vote by Mail	0		0		0
Total	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
Electionwide - Total	13,332	62.85%	7,879	37.15%	21,211